
 Academic Calendar for Session 2025-26 
CGC, Landran 

(Odd Semesters: 1st, 3rd, 5thand 7th)  

Sr. 
No 

Event 

Date 
Number of 

Working Days 

Dates for:  

 Campus Events 

 Gazetted / 
Management holidays 

From To 

For newly admitted students, Orientation Program will start from 21st July, 2025. 

Classes for the following mentioned courses will start from: 
 
CCP (3rd & 5th semester): Monday, 30th June, 2025 and CCP (7th semester):  Monday, 14th July, 2025.  
B.Tech (5th and 7th Sem): Monday, 14th July, 2025. 
BTTM (5th Sem): Thursday, 24th July, 2025. 
MBA (3rd Sem): Monday, 28th July, 2025. 

1. 

Start of classes 
(except the 

above 
mentioned 

courses) 

 Monday, 
07-07-2025 

Friday, 
07-11-2025 

75 Teaching days 
+ 10 Exam days + 

5 Preparatory 
Holidays 

 

2. First  Fortnight 07-07-2025 25-07-2025 15 
 

3. 
Second 

Fortnight 
28-07-2025 15-08-2025 14 

 Friday, 15th Aug, 2025: 
Independence Day 
(Holiday) 

 Saturday, 16th Aug, 
2025: Janam Ashtami 
(Holiday) 

4. 
Third  

Fortnight 
18-08-2025 29-08-2025 11 

 Saturday, 23rd Aug , 
2025: Working Day 

5. Fourth Fortnight 01-09-2025 12-09-2025 10 
 

6. 
First Mid 

Semester Exam. 
Monday,  

15-09-2025 
Friday, 

19-09-2025 
05  

7. Fourth Fortnight 22-09-2025 03-10-2025 9 

 Monday, 22nd Sep, 2025: 
Maharaj Agarsain 
Jayanti (Holiday) 

 Saturday, 27th Sep, 
2025: Working Day 

 Wednesday, 1st Oct, 
2025: 02 hrs Holiday 
(Aashtmi) 

 Thursday, 2nd Oct, 2025: 
Birthday of Mahatma 
Gandhi Ji and Dussehra 
(Holiday) 



 

**End Semester Practical Examination will be notified separately by the Examination 

department of the University. 

***This will be applicable for Faculty and Students. 

Note:  

1. The number of days falling short of 90 (100 for Pharmacy courses) should be 
compensated by making Saturdays or other holidays working by the Institutions. 

2. Dates mentioned for the Holidays are tentative. 
 

8. Fifth Fortnight 06-10-2025 24-10-2025 12 

 Tuesday, 7th Oct, 2025: 
Birthday of Maharishi 
Valmiki Ji (Holiday) 

 Friday, 10th Oct, 2025: 
02 hrs Holiday (Karva 
Chauth) 

 Saturday, 11th Oct, 
2025: Working Day 

 Monday, 20th Oct, 2025: 
Diwali (Holiday) 

 Tuesday, 21st Oct, 2025: 
Management Holiday 

 Wednesday, 22nd Oct, 
2025: Vishwakarma Day 
(Holiday) 

9. 
Second Mid 

Semester Exam. 
Monday,  

27-10-2025 
Friday, 

31-10-2025 
05  

10. Sixth Fortnight 03-11-2025 07-11-2025 4 

 Wednesday, 5th Nov, 
2025: Birthday of Sri 
Guru Nanak Dev Ji 
(Holiday) 

 Parivartan 2K25: 6th and 
7th Nov, 2025 

11. 
Preparatory 

Holidays 
8-11-2025 16-11-2025 5 

 Sunday, 16th Nov, 2025: 

Martyrdom Day of S. 
Kartar Singh Sarabha Ji 
(Holiday) 

12. 
End Semester 

Examination** 
17th Nov, 2025 onwards 

 

 Tuesday, 25th Nov, 2025: 

Martyrdom Day of Sri 
Guru Teg Bahadur Ji 
(Holiday) 

 Thursday, 25th Dec, 
2025: Christmas Day 
(Holiday) 

 Saturday, 27th Dec, 
2025: Shaheedi Sabha, 
Shri Fatehgarh Sahib 
(Holiday) 

13. 
Winter 

Vacations*** 
22-12-2025 04-01-2026  


